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ACTION LAW LLC W 01/18/21 2825 E. Cottonwood Pkwy, Suite 
500 Salt Lake City UT 84121-7060 Sara E. Bouley 801-309-0915 866-949-6489 sara@actionlawutah.com

BLANCO FUERTES & ASSOCIATES, LLC H 06/01/20 P.O. Box 6428 San Juan PR 00914-6428 Miguel A. BLanco 787-238-1039 787-474-3892 mblanco@blanco-fuertes.com

BRATTAIN MINNIX GARCIA H 06/18/20 One Indiana Square, Suite 2625 Indianapolis IN 46204-2088 Mario Garcia 317-231-1750 317-231-1760 mgarcia@brattainminnix.com

BRONS & SALAS H 08/26/20 Olga Cossenttini 363, Edificio Yacht 
VI (C1107CCG) Buenos Aires AR C1107CCG Pablo D. Brusco (54-11) 4319-

7100 (Ext.2712)
(54-11) 4319-

7100 (Ext.3333) pbrusco@brons.com.ar

BROWN MCGARRY NIMEROFF LLC (fka) BROWN STONE 
NIMEROFF LLC W 05/19/21 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 

610 Philadelphia PA 19102-1744 Mary Kay Brown 267-861-5330 267-350-9050 mkbrown@bmnlawyers.com

BURGHERGRAY LLP B 04/11/20 1350 Broadway, Suite 406 New York NY 10018-0978 Gopal M. Burgher 646-513-3231 646-459-4321 gburgher@burghergray.com

CARLOS SURILLO PUMARADA DBA SURILLO GONZALEZ 
LAW OFFICES H 03/01/21 PO BOX 331948 Ponce PR 00733-1948 Carlos A. Surillo 787-448-4417 787-259-8689 surillogonzalez@gmail.com

CERSONSKY ROSEN & GARCIA PC H 03/12/21 1770 St. James Place, Suite 150 Houston TX 77056-3422 M.H. Cersonsky 713-600-8500 713-600-8585 mhcersonsky@law-crg.com

CORDOVA & DICK, LLC H 02/14/21 403 12 De Octubre St., Urb. El 
Vedado San Juan  PR 00918-3019 Brian M. Dick 

Biascoechea 787-452-6425 bmd@bmdcounselors.com

ESTES THORNE& CARR, PLLC W 08/12/21 3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 2000 Dallas TX 75219-4453 Dawn Estes 214-599-4000 214-599-4099 destes@estesokon.com

FABRIZIO & BROOK PC W 02/10/21 700 Tower Drive, Suite 510 Troy MI 48098-2837 Larry E. Powe 248-519-4123 248-269-8503 larrypowe@fabriziobrook.com

FREDDIE PEREZ GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES PSC H 07/01/20 108 Padre Las Casas St., El 
Vedado; PO Box 193729 San Juan PR 00919-3729 Freddie Perez Gonzalez 787-751-4334 fperez@fpglaw.com

GAFFNEY LEWIS, LLC B/W 03/05/21 3700 Forest Drive, Suite 400 Columbia SC 29204-4010 Lee Ellen Bagley 803-790-8838 803-790-8841 lebagley@gaffneylewis.com

GARCIA CHAMORRO LAW GROUP, PSC HW 06/02/20 1606 Avenue Ponce de Leon, Edif 
Julio Bogoricin, Suite 900 San Juan PR 00909-1829 Laura M. Crumley 787-977-1932 787-722-1932 lcrumley@garciachamorro.com

GOOSMANN LAW FIRM, PLC W 11/03/21 410 5th Street Sioux City IA 51101-1442 Jeana Goosmann 712-226-4000 712-224-4517 goosmannj@goosmannlaw.com

GIFFEN & KAMINSKI, LLC W 11/04/21 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1600 Cleveland OH 44114-1573 Kerin Lyn Kaminski 216-621-5161 216-621-2399 kkaminski@thinkgk.com

HILL + LITTLE, PLLC B/W 08/19/21 1525 Lakeville Drive, Suite 107 Kingwood TX 77339-2068 Tiffany Little 713-858-1353 713-513-5332 tiffanylittle@gmail.com

HUNT LAW, PLLC B 12/21/20 601 East 5th Street, Suite 10 Charlotte NC 28202-3092 Gregory Hunt 704-322-4185 704-332-1566 ghunt@ghuntlaw.com

KRAFCHAK & LYNCH W 04/05/21 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1040 Los Angeles CA 90067-2911 Kenderton Lynch 310-772-0034 310-772-0121 kenlynchlaw@aol.com

LAW OFFICES OF ELIZABETH G. SMITH W 03/06/21 6655 First Park Ten, Suite 240 San Antonio TX 78213-4305 Elizabeth G. Smith 210-731-9177 210-731-9130 bsmith@davislawpc.com

LAW OFFICE OF NATALIE PANOSSIAN-BASSLER W 07/21/20 27416 Pinyon Street Murrieta CA 92562-4385 Natalie Panossian-Bassler 805-217-2465 nataliebassler@gmail.com
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LEU OKUDA & DOI A 03/28/20 222 Merchant Street, Main Floor Honolulu HI 96813-2922 Lester K. Leu 808-538-1921 808-523-9585 lester@leu-okuda.com

LIEBLER GONZALEZ & PORTUONDO, PA H 08/16/20 Courthouse Tower                                            
44 West Flagler Street, 25th Floor Miami FL 33130-6808 Juan A.Gonzalez 305-379-0400 305-379-9626 jag@lgplaw.com

MANDEL KATZ & BROSNAN LLP W 10/19/20 210 Route 303 Valley Cottage NY 10989-2035 John J. Mandler 845-639-7800 845-639-7850 jmandler@mkbllp.com

MARTINEAU KING PLLC W 04/03/21 8701 Red Oak Blvd., Suite 100 Charlotte NC 28217-2960 Elizabeth Martineau 704-247-8524 704-247-8582 emartineau@martineauking.com

MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC* W 03/13/20 123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 19109-1029 Margaret Gairo 215-790-1010 215-790-1274 mgairo@mwc-law.com

MCCOY & ORTA PC H/W 09/15/22 100 N. Broadway Avenue, 26th Floor Oklahoma City OK 73102-8614 Vanessa A. Orta 405-236-0003 405-236-1448 vorta@mccoy-orta.com

MELLADO & MELLADO-VILLARREAL H 05/12/22 165 Ponce de Leon Avenue                      
Suite 102 San Juan, PR 00917-1235 Jairo Mellado-Villarreal 787-767-2600 787-767-2645 jmellado@mellado.com

OKON HANNAGAN, PLLC W 11/16/20 One Galleria Tower, 13355 Noel 
Road, Suite 1900 Dallas TX 75240-6674 Melanie Okon 214-396-9651 469-919-6115 mokon@okonhannagan.com

OLSON & BURNS, PC W 05/06/21 P.O. Box 1180 Minot ND 58702-1180 Richard P. Olson 701-839-1740 701-838-5315 officemanager@minotlaw.com

PUGH JONES & JOHNSON, PC B 10/14/21 180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3400 Chicago IL 60601-2807 Stephen H. Pugh 312-768-7800 312-768-7801 spugh@pjjq.com

QUINTAIROS PRIETO WOOD & BOYER PA H 03/23/22 9300 S. Dadeland Blvd., 4th Floor Miami FL 33156-2748 Eric Boyer 305-670-1101 305-670-1217 fscompliance@qpwblaw.com

RJ LANDAU PARTNERS PLLC W 10/02/21 5340 Plymouth Road, Suite 200 Ann Arbor MI 48105-9341 Richard J. Landau 734-865-1585 734-865-1595 rjlandau@rjlps.com

ROBERTSON & WILLIAMS, INC. N 11/12/21 9658 N. May Avenue, Suite 200 Oklahoma City OK 73120-2718 R. Pope Van Cleef, Jr. 405-848-1944 405-843-6707 popevan@robertsonwilliams.com

ROMANA LLC H 09/12/22 City Towers, 252 Ponce de Leon 
Avenue, Suite 1701 San Juan PR 00918-2019 Angel J. Roman-Aponte 787-405-9982 800-776-2315 ajr@romanallc.com

SALICHS POU & ASSOCIATES, PSC H 04/25/21 Popular Center 208 Ponce de Leon 
Avenue Suite, Suite 1434 San Juan PR 00918-1027 Juan C. Salichs 787-449-6000 787-474-3892 jsalichs@splawpr.com

SAPIENTIA LAW GROUP, PLLC H/W 04/16/20 120 South 6th Street, Suite 100 Minneapolis MN 55402-847 Sarah Lynn Oquist 612-756-7100 612-756-7101 firm@sapientialaw.com

SAXON GILMORE & CARRAWAY, PA B/W 11/09/21 Fifth Third Center, Suite 600               
201 E. Kennedy Boulevard Tampa FL 33602-5819 Bernice S. Saxon 813-314-4501 813-314-4555 ssmith@saxongilmore.com

SCHUSTER AGUILO LLC H 03/07/21 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue, 15th 
Floor San Juan PR 00936-3128 Anabel Rodriguez 787-765-4646 787-765-4611 hzabala@salawpr.com

TOMCHIN & ODOM, PA W 03/08/20 6816 Southpoint Parkway                 
Suite 400 Jacksonville FL 32216-1704 Kenneth A. Tomchin 904-353-6888 904-353-0188 tomchin@tomchinandodom.com

TORO COLÓN MULLET PSC H 06/23/20 416 Ponce de León Avenue                       
Union Plaza, Suite 311 San Juan PR 00918-3430 Manuel Fernández Bared 787-751-8999 787-763-7760 mfb@tcmrslaw.com

VALENTINE AUSTRIACO & BUESCHEL PC W
7/2/2020 105 West Adams Street 35th Floor

Chicago IL 60603-4109 Susan Valentine 312-238-9062 312-638-8137
svalentine@vablawfirm.com

VAZQUEZ & VIZCARRONDO LLP H 04/03/21 Cosvi Buidling, 6th Floor, 400 
Americo Miranda Avenue San Juan PR 00927-5142 Lourdes Vizcarrondo 787-999-5252 787-751-1038 lvizcarrondo@vvalaw.com

WARGO & FRENCH LLP H 07/05/21 999 Peachtree Street, NE 26th Floor Atlanta GA 30309-3915 Shanon J. McGinnis 404-853-1575 404-853-1501 smcginnis@wargofrench.com
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WHITE ARNOLD & DOWD, PC W 06/02/20 2025 Third Avenue North, Suite 500 Birmingham AL 35203-3331 Thomas E. Walker 205-572-4218 205-323-8907 twalker@whitearnolddowd.com

WHITE COLEMAN & ASSOCIATES LLC B/W 07/08/21 500 North Broadway Suite 1300 St. Louis MO 63102-2125 Dorothy White Coleman 314-621-7676 314-621-0959 whitecoleman@whitecoleman.net

WRIGHT FINLAY & ZAK, LLP W 05/28/22 4665 MacArthur Court, Suite 200 Newport 
Beach CA 92660-1811 Robin P. Wright 949-477-5050 949-608-9142 rwright@wrightlegal.net

*     Inherited Firm

A   Asian American
B    Black American
H   Hispanic American

O   Other
W   Women-Owned

N   Native American Indian
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